Order #5-17-10-01

SUBJECT: Call Election: Billings Special Road District Tax Levy

Commissioner Tom Huff moved that the County Commission of the County of Christian accept a petition which reads to wit:

We, the undersigned, resident qualified voters and taxpayers of Billings Special Road District, in Christian County, Missouri, hereby petition the County Court of Christian County, Missouri, to call a special election within and for said road district for the purpose of submitting to the qualified voters of said road district the proposition of voting for or against a special tax levy of thirty-five cents (.35) on the one hundred dollar (\$100) assessed valuation of said road district, for general road purposes in the said district. Said special levy to be in excess of the regular tax levy for road purposes levied by the County Court, and to be voted for a period of four years.

Said Commission also accepts from the County Clerk and Election Authority of Christian County the following certification:

I, Kay Brown, County Clerk and Election Authority within and for the County of Christian, State of Missouri, hereby certify that the attached Petition contains the names of at least ten (10) registered voters who are qualified to vote in the Billings Special Road District.

> Kay Brown County Clerk and Election Authority within and for the County of Christian, State of Missouri

In that said Petition meets the requirements set forth in Chapter 137.565, RSMo., the County Commission hereby orders an election to be held in the Billings Special Road District and conducted by the County Clerk on Tuesday, the 3rd day of August, 2010, in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 115 RSMo.

Be it further ordered that the Commission adopts the Notice of Election and Sample Ballot to be printed in substantially the following form:

NOTICE OF ELECTION

Notice is hereby given to the qualified voters of the Billings Special Road District that the County Commission of the County of Christian has called an election to be held in said District on Tuesday, the third day of August, 2010, between the hours of six o'clock a.m. and seven o'clock p.m. on said day for the purpose of voting on the levy of an additional thirty-five cents (.35) on the \$100.00 assessed valuation as finally equalized for a period of four (4) years.

مر*ب* له

Order # 01-11-10-01

SUBJECT: Call Election: Billings Special Road District Tax Levy

Commissioner **Bill Barnett** moved that the County Commission of the County of Christian accept a petition which reads to wit:

We, the undersigned, resident qualified voters and taxpayers of Billings Special Road District, in Christian County, Missouri, hereby petition the County Court of Christian County, Missouri, to call a special election within and for said road district for the purpose of submitting to the qualified voters of said road district the proposition of voting for or against a special tax levy of thirty-five cents (.35) on the one hundred dollar (S100) assessed valuation of said road district, for general road purposes in the said district. Said special levy to be in excess of the regular tax levy for road purposes levied by the County Court, and to be voted for a period of four years.

Said Commission also accepts from the County Clerk and Election Authority of Christian County the following certification:

I, Kay Brown, County Clerk and Election Authority within and for the County of Christian, State of Missouri, hereby certify that the attached Petition contains the names of at least ten (10) registered voters who are qualified to vote in the Billings Special Road District.

/s/ Kay Brown County Clerk and Election Authority within and for the County of Christian, State of Missouri

In that said Petition meets the requirements set forth in Chapter 137.565, RSMo., the County Commission hereby orders an election to be held in the Billings Special Road District and conducted by the County Clerk on Tuesday, the 6th day of April, 2010, in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 115 RSMo.

Be it further ordered that the Commission adopts the Notice of Election and Sample Ballot to be printed in substantially the following form:

NOTICE OF ELECTION

Notice is hereby given to the qualified voters of the Billings Special Road District that the County Commission of the County of Christian has called an election to be held in said District on Tuesday, the Sixth day of April, 2010, between the hours of six o'clock a.m. and seven o'clock p.m. on said day for the purpose of voting on the levy of an additional thirty-five cents (.35) on the \$100.00 assessed valuation as finally equalized for a period of four (4) years.

The ballots to be used at said election shall be in substantially the form as set forth in the following sample ballot:

OFFICIAL BALLOT BILLINGS SPECIAL ROAD DISTRICT OF CHRISTIAN COUNTY, MISSOURI Tuesday, April 6, 2010

PROPOSITION

Shall the Billings Special Road District of Christian County, Missouri, levy an additional tax rate of thirty-five cents (.35) on the hundred dollars (\$100.00) valuation, for a period of four (4) years? Commissioner Im Huff_seconded the motion. Motion passes unanimously. Order No. 01-11 - 10-01

1

Order # 01-11-10-01

Call Election: Billings Special Road District Tax Levy

<u>01-11-2010</u>

Joh Barnet Bil Tom astern Commissioner

Attested By: Kay Brown

/

4 1 1

Sample ballot for April 6, 2010 Election

Billings Special Road District

ł

Shall the Billings special road District of Christain County levy an additional tax rate of thirty- five cents on the hundred dollars valuation for a period of four years ?

O YES

÷ .

2

~ 1

۳

O NO

RECEIVED

DEC 172009

KAY BROWN COUNTY CLERK

7

-